

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC4342-4360/2001 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in WPs 17106/99,  
14531/99, 14250/00, 14286/00, 14347/00, 14351/00, 14425/00 and  
14555/00 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDRABAD)

CHALLA JAYA BHASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THUNGATHURTHI SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP )  
With

SLP(C)No.10647-10651/2001  
(Dr. Kulasekhara Rao and Ors. vs. Dr. B Ananda Rama Rao and Ors.)

Date : 25/06/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Laxminarsima, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A V Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. L Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J R Manahar, Adv.  
Mr. K R Nagaraja, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Taken on board.

List after summer vacation.

Till then, status quo in the matter of services as  
obtaining today shall be maintained.

(D.P. Walia)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master