

j
SLP(C)No. 10793-10800 OF 2001

ITEM No.33 & 38

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10793-10800/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in WP 17106/99,
14531/99, 14250, 14286, 14347, 14351, 14425 and 14555/2000 of the
High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

CHALLA JAYA BHASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THUNGATHURTHI SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP) With
SLP(C)No.10647-10651/2001(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) 13730/2001

Date : 17/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Laxmi Narishma, Adv.
Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. P Prashanth, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.S. Gururaj Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K Radha, Adv.
Mr. Y Prabhakar Rao, Adv.

Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. Vibha Datta Makhaija, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission to file SLPs is granted in SLP(C)
10793-10800/2001.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

Pending appeals, Status quo shall be maintained
insofar as appellants are concerned.

List for further orders after all the respondents
are served.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master