

C.A.No. 5579-5586 OF 2001  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5579-5586/2001

CHALLA JAYA BHASKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THUNGATHURTHI SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. U. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to comply with the office report.  
In the event of default, the appeal shall stand dismissed against Respondent No.5.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Suraj Parkash)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5579-5586 OF 2001

CHALLA JAYA BHASKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THUNGATHURTHI SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to comply with the office report.

In the event of default, the appeal shall stand dismissed against Respondent No.5.

.....CJI.  
(V.N. KHARE)

.....J.  
(S.B. SINHA)  
New Delhi;  
August 18, 2003.