

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5579-5586 OF 2001

CHALLA JAYA BHASKAR & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

THUNGATHURTHI SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. NOS. 25-32 (Applications for impleadment)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5587 of 2001

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 5588-5592 of 2001

(With appln. for permission to submit additional documents)

W.P(C) NO. 566 of 2003

(With appln. for directions and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8498 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. K. Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Paramjeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Manohar Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsels for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions as well as the Rules may be filed within
two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

ORDERS ARE ALSO SOLICITED FROM HIS LORDSHIP ON I.A. NOS. 25-

32 (APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT) FILED BY MR. K.N. RAI.

COURT MASTER

COURT NO.8

A.R.-CUM-P.S.