

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5579-5586/2001

CHALLA JAYA BHASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THUNGATHURTHI SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5587 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 5588-5592 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit document(s))

W.P(C) NO. 566 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8498 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Dr. K. Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.

Mr. S. Udayakumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Nirin, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is released from part-heard.

(Asha Kukrety)
Sr. P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master